KAB-2M-M12/8F/G-LITZE
PRMAG ...
PRDS1 KHZ
ASM		  CAT-PR/PT-E-11          15
POSIROT ®
PRDS1
Magnetic Angle Encoder with Incremental Output

KAB2M	 = Cable, standard length 2 m ( not with RS5V), IP67
M12A8	 = 8-pin socket M12
Order example: PRDS1 - 1024 - 50KHZ - RS5V - M12A8
Order code connector cable (see accessories page 90)
Order code position magnet Order code position magnet (see accessories page 53/54)
ASM		  CAT-PR/PT-E-11          17
POSIROT ®
PRAS1/PRDS1
Dimensions
Outline drawing
sensor with
connector output
Weight without cable 35 g approx.
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
Position
magnet
Marking
Marking
Measuring area
Marking
M12 connector
Measuring area
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Outline drawing
sensor with
cable output
Position
magnet
RS5V(F)
RS24V(F)
M12A8 / M12R8
ASM		  CAT-PR/PT-E-11          47
RS5V(F)/RS24V(F)
Incremental
Interface EIA RS-422
Excitation voltage RS5V(F): 5 V DC ±10 %; RS24V(F): 10 ... 36 V DC
Excitation current 100 mA max., depending on the load
Pulse frequency <500 kHz
Output signals A, A, B, B, Z, Z Push-Pull
Output current 10 mA max.
Stability (temperature) ±50 x 10-6 / °C f.s. (typ.)
Operating temperature -40 ... +85 °C
Protection Short circuit
EMC EN61326-1:2006
POSIROT ®
PRDS
Output RS5V(F) / RS24V(F)
Output signals Excitation +
Excitation GND
Signal A
Signal A
Signal B
Signal B
Signal Z (ref. pulse)
Signal Z
Signal wiring
Output signals Connector pin Wire color
Excitation + 1 White
GND 2 Brown
A 4 Yellow
A 6 Pink
B 3 Green
B 5 Grey
Z 7 Blue
Z 8 Red
View to sensor
connector